and of the above recitals which are made a contractual part of this Agreement, and for other 
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows: 

1. Description of Contribution. Donor will donate Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “Donation”) to PDHP, as set forth herein, solely for the purpose 
of paying costs of the PDHP’s construction of the Project. This Donation will be used 
solely for the costs for the construction of the Project, and if used for any other purpose,